
Please Note: This corrigendum must be signed and stamped and submitted along with the 
technical bid. 

THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise)  

PURCHASE AND SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

“Shipping House”, 12th floor, 245, 

Madame Cama Road, Mumbai-

400021 

 

CORRIGENDUM # 1 
 

 

        Date: 28.10.2024 
 
 

Sub: E-Tender For Supply of Marine Paints at Indian Ports ( Rfx No: 9000046771) 
 

 

1. EXTENSION OF  DUE DATE: 

 

Earlier Due Date: 01.11.2024, 1700 HOURS 

Extended Up To: 18.11.2024, 1700 HOURS 
 

“This is to notify all the prospective tenderers that the due date of the tender 
submission is extended till 18.11.2024, 1700 hours” 

 
 

 

2. AMENDMENT IN PAYMENT TERMS : 
 
Refer to the Tender Document Part I (C) - General Terms and Conditions - 
Clause 32: Billing (32.10) 
 
The payment terms have been amended from 120 days to 60 days. 
The revised clause will be as follows: 

 
“32.10 Payments of bills will be made after due scrutiny and checking by the 
Bills Dept. within 60 days from the date of submission of bills, complete in all 
respects.” 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 


